# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7362110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	F CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/11/2021	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DON COXSEY	06/02/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PINNACLE OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	1834 MELINDA MYRL DR	
City:	SANGER	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	73266	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8800489

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8177043984

Email: warren@norredlaw.com
Correspondent Name: WARREN NORRED
Address Line 1: 515 E. BORDER ST.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEER FEEDER 01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WARREN V. NORRED	
SIGNATURE:	/Warren V. Norred/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2022	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2021\_08\_11-Coxsey-Pinnacle-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060086 FRAME: 0173

507315187

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

WHEREAS, <u>Don Coxsey</u> ("Assignor"), residing at 1834 Melinda Myrl Dr, Sanger TX 73266, an individual, wishes to transfer his ownership in:

U.S. Patent No. 8,800,489 (Auger-Operated Deer Feeder), issued March 7, 2013;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all interests in this invention and patent to:

Assignee: Pinnacle Outdoor Products, Inc.
Address: 1834 Melinda Myrl Dr, Sanger TX 73266

for and in consideration of the sum of \$10 paid in hand, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged to the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any derivatives thereto, including an all rights and all Letters Patent wherever they may be granted thereon as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters of Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been owned by Assignor had this assignment not been made; and,

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described above, such assignment effective August 11, 2021; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee and its assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, as described above. Further, Assignor agrees to assist Assignee in the protection of the invention by execution of such documents as may be required in or incident to the prosecution or conduct of any and all applications, before as well as after the issuance of any Letters Patent thereon, or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications may encounter or in which they may become involved. Assignor also agrees to support protection of the invention as may be requested by Assignee, except that any expenses arising through extending such assistance will be paid for by proper arrangement with Assignee.

INVENTOR/APPLICANT/ASSIGNOR:	ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:
Don Conser	Don Coxser
signature	signature
Don Coxsey printed name/position	Don Coxsey President Pinnacle Outdoors Indeprinted name/position
Date: 06/02/2022	Date: 06/02/2022

Patent Assignment Form

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 060086 FRAME: 0174